
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

L.D. 527 

DATE: 4/11/95 (Filing No. H- 100 ) 

MINORITY 
BANKING AND INSURANCE 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "ft" to H.P. 392, L.D. 527, Bill, 
Act to Require 
Claimants Limits 

Liability Insurance 
of Liability and 

Initiation of Suit" 

Carriers to Disclose 
Policy Coverage Prior 

"An 
to 
to 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

This bill establishes a new civil violation. The additional 
workload and administrative costs associated with the minimal 
number of new cases filed in the court system can be absorbed 
wi thin the budgeted resources of the Judicial Department. The 
collection of additional fines may increase General Fund revenue 
by minor amounts.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 

Page l-LR1302(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




