MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2	L.D. 527
_	DATE: 4/11/95 (Filing No. H-100)
4	MINORITY
6	BANKING AND INSURANCE
8 -	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \widehat{H} " to H.P. 392, L.D. 527, Bill, "An
20	Act to Require Liability Insurance Carriers to Disclose to Claimants Limits of Liability and Policy Coverage Prior to
22	Initiation of Suit"
24	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
26	PIGGAL NOWE
28	·FISCAL NOTE
20	This bill establishes a new civil violation. The additional
30	workload and administrative costs associated with the minimal number of new cases filed in the court system can be absorbed
32	within the budgeted resources of the Judicial Department. The collection of additional fines may increase General Fund revenue
34	by minor amounts.'
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
20	DATE ADMADATE OF FROM

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 1-LR1302(2)